(Rev. 6-93) REC 06-	-07 - 2001
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStá	018016.006
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 10	1741526 and original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Broadway & Seymour, Inc.	
1 11.01	Name: Science Applications International Corporation
6.4.01	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10260 Campus Point Dr., Mail Station F3
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121
☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	Oity. Sail Diego State. CA 21F, 92121
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: May 19, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/345,521 75/145,478 75/551,297	1,389,785 2,167,270 1,879,133
75/212,142	1,902,045 2,040,921 1,458,179
	1,988,946 1,466,257 1,523,324
Additional numbers	☐ Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 340.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed MAR 2 2001
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hi ckman, LLP	☑ Enclosed
Bank of America CorporateCenter, Suite 4200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 100 North Tryon Street	A ST STAN OF LINE AND THE STAN OF THE STAN
City: Chaulatta State: NC 71D: 20202	18-1215
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	
	USE THIS SPACE
D1 FC:481 40.00 0 P D2 FC:482 300.00 0 P	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1.1.
Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	February 28, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0486

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BROADWAY & SEYMOUR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business in Charlotte, North Carolina ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified on Annex A attached hereto, and is the sole and exclusive owner of the right, title and interest in and to such trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business in San Diego, California ("Buyer"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, as well as the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 14, 1999 (the "Agreement"), between Seller and Buyer, Seller has agreed to assign to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to accept from Seller, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, among other things, the Trademarks described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Seller does hereby assign unto the said Buyer all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof. This Assignment is subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede any of the obligations, agreements, representations, covenants or warranties of Seller or Buyer contained in the Agreement. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

BROADWAY & SEYMOUR, INC.

By: Mame: ALAN C. STANFORD

Title: Chausan + CEO

Date: 5/19/99

State of <u>Morth Carolina</u>
County of <u>Mecklenburg</u>

Before me appeared <u>Clarford</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

This 19th day of May , 1999.

Notary Public Daw S. Downing

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: Lept. 4 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0487

ANNEX A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	International Class(es)	Date Registered
Bancstar -	1,389,785		04/15/86
Bancstar Access .			Pending
Bancstar Prism .	2,167,270		06/23/99
Bancstar Spectrum.	1,879,133		02/14/95
Broadway & Seymour	1,902,045		06/27/95
 Broadway & Seymour Information Technology Solutions (and Design) 	2,040,921		02/27/97
Creating Customer Connections	75/345,521		Pending
Crisp -	75/145,478		Pending
Crisp/Community Banker -	1,833,174		04/26/94
• Deskstar	1,458,179		09/22/87
 Plexus Design 	1,988,946		07/23/96
- Loan Manager	1,466,257		11/24/87
 MRI/Crisp 	1,523,324		02/07/89
• MRI/Oasis	1,772,839		05/25/93
• MRI/Prevue	1,523,325		02/07/89
Now You'll Know	75/551,297		Pending
TouchPoint (call center software and related services).	75/212,142		Pending
TouchPoint (all CRM software and services)			Pending

C-584511+011.07352.01190

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0488



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 16, 2001

PTAS

KENNEDY COVINGTON LOBDELL & HICKMAN, LLP KARL S. SAWYER, JR. 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4200 BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CENTER CHARLOTTE, NC 28202



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101635130

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$0 .

SAUNDRA BALLENGER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

RECEIVED

MAY 2 3 2001

KENNEDY, COVERNOTON

Jos Jane 15, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0489